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Non-Violent Second Striker Board of Parole Hearings 
Correspondence-NVSS 
Post Office Box 4036 
Sacramento, CA 95812-4036 

Re: Justin Michael Doerner, #BE3023, 17FE014720 

Inmate Doerner is a well-established violent felon, and should not be paroled. The circumstances 
surrounding his current conviction and his prior criminal record show that he poses an 
unreasonable risk of violence to the community. 

In the early morning of August 17th
,  2011, Victim D woke up just like any other day. He 

opened his door to the garage to find that the garage door was open which seemed strange to him. 
He then walked to his vehicle that was parked in the driveway. The Victim found that his vehicle 
had been ransacked. He then went to check the inside of his house. He discovered that the shorts 
he left at the foot of his bed were missing. He had left his wallet in the shorts the night before. He 
also discovered that numerous items were missing, including: cameras, laptops, DVDs, and keys 
to their house and car. Victim D  was shocked and scared. His house had been broken into, 
ransacked, and all while he, his wife, and their three young children were sleeping. 

However, the violation of the Victim's family home did not stop there. Officers discovered that 
Inmate Doerner and a co-defendant were using the family's credit cards to make numerous 
purchases the same morning of the burglary. Ultimately, Inmate Doerner was convicted of the 
strike offense of first degree residential burglary and sentenced to 2 years in state prison. 

Unfortunately, Inmate Doerner's criminal history does not stop there. In a very similar set of 
circumstances, Inmate Doerner in 2017 approached a residence in the middle of the night with the 
intent to steal. The homeowner woke up and saw Inmate Doerner and a co-defendant attempting 
to hook up a cargo trailer to a vehicle. The homeowner made a noise and Inmate Doerner fled. 
Officers tracked Inmate Doerner back to his residence. When they searched it, they found 
property from multiple other burglaries, including passports, checkbooks, credit cards, and a card 
skimmer. Inmate Doerner ultimately pied to a violation of Penal Code section 530.5 and 
sentenced to 32 months state prison. 

Inmate Doerner's criminal history also includes a theft conviction in 2009, a felony conviction for 
possession of a dangerous weapon in 2010, another violation of identity theft in 2016, and multiple 
probation and parole violations. 
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As we are given 30 days to respond, and we are not provided with any disciplinary history or any 
other information aside from the one page notice of parole review, I cannot comment on Inmate 
Doerner's prison conduct. However, from the record that is available it is clear that Inmate 
Doerner should not be released as he poses a significant, unreasonable risk of violence to the 
community. Therefore, the People request Inmate Doerner's parole be denied. 
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